2023-2024 Advanced Placement
Students must have the College Board send AP exam results to the Admissions & Records Office (hand-carried copies will not be accepted). Students are strongly encouraged to see a counselor when
interpreting AP scores. Course credit and units granted at Columbia College may differ from course credit and units granted by a transfer institution. AP exam scores of 3, 4, or 5 can be used to meet IGETC for
CSU or UC, CSU General Education Breadth, and/or Columbia College General Education Breadth as outlined on the chart below.
Acronyms
AA = Associate of Art
AS = Associate of Science
CC = Columbia College

SPAN2A Spanish: Intermediate SPAN103 Spanish 3
WT124 Welding Design and Fabrication WELD325 Design and Fabrication Processes
2023-2024 C-ID Course Identification Numbering System
The Course Identification Numbering System (C-ID) is a statewide numbering system independent from the course numbers assigned by local California community colleges. A C-ID number next to a course
signal that participating California colleges and universities have determined that courses offered by other California community colleges are comparable in content and scope to courses offered on their own
campuses, regardless of their unique titles or local course number. Thus, if a schedule of classes or catalog lists a course bearing a C-ID number, for example COMM 110, students at that college can be assured
that it will be accepted in lieu of a course bearing the C-ID COMM 110 designation at another community college. In other words, the C-ID designation can be used to identify comparable courses at different
community colleges. However, students should always go to the ASSIST website to confirm how each college’s course will be accepted at a particular four-year college or university for transfer credit.
The C-ID numbering system is useful for students attending more than one community college and is applied to many of the transferable courses students need as preparation for transfer. Because these course
requirements may change and because courses may be modified or deleted from the C-ID database, students should always check with a counselor to determine how C-ID designated courses fit into their
educational plans for transfer. Counselors can always help students interpret or explain this information. Following is a list of Columbia College courses with approved C-ID designations as of Fall 2023. Check
previous catalogs for prior C-ID approvals that may no longer be current.
C-ID # C-ID Title Columbia College Course Columbia College Course Name
ACCT 110 Financial Accounting BUSAD 2A Financial Accounting
ACCT 120 Managerial Accounting BUSAD 2B Managerial Accounting
AG-PS 128 128L Introduction to Soil Science FNR 6 Soil Science
ANTH 110 Introduction to Biological Anthropology ANTHR 1 Biological Anthropology
ANTH 115L Biological Anthropology Laboratory ANTHR 1L Biological Anthropology Laboratory
ANTH 120 Introduction to Cultural Anthropology ANTHR 2 Cultural Anthropology
ANTH 150 Introduction to Archaeology ANTHR 10 Archaeology
ARTH 100 Understanding Art ART 14 Art Appreciation
ARTH 110 Survey of Western Art from Prehistory through the Middle Ages ART 11 History of Art: Ancient and Medieval
ARTH 120 Survey of Western Art from Renaissance to Contemporary ART 12 History of Art: Renaissance, Baroque, and Modern
ARTS 100 2-D Foundations ART 2 Basic Color and Design
ARTS 101 3-D Foundations ART 3 3-D Design: Mixed Media
ARTS 110 Fundamentals of Drawing ART 1 Basic Freehand Drawing
ARTS 200 Figure Drawing ART 9A Figure Drawing: Beginning
ARTS 210 Introduction to Painting ART 21A Painting: Beginning
ARTS 250 Introduction to Digital Art ART 53 or MEDIA 10 Computer Graphics
ARTS 260 Introduction to Photography ART 40 Film Photography: Beginning